

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.709/2021 in SLP(C) Nos.15505-15571/2019

NARATI DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHNI ANAND ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78956/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No.78961/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 710/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 711/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(IA No.18349/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No.80580/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 712/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 713/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 714/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 715/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)  
(IA No.30731/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No.77902/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No.30732/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
IA No.77904/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 20-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. L. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha) is not a Member.**

**(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**